1 www.fairchildsemi.com
F
M
3565  C
P
U
 C
O

A/B 9 12 Y3
GND 10 11 Y4
Ordering Code
FM 3565 XXXX X
Blank Tube
X Tape & Reel
M20 20-Pin SO Package Option
MT20 20-Pin TSSOP Package Option
Order Number Package Number Package Description
FM3565MT20 MTC20 20-Pin TSSOP
FM3565MT20X MTC20 20-Pin TSSOP T & R
FM3565M20 M20B 20 Pin SO
FM3565M20X M20B 20 Pin SO T & R
For all other combinations, check with Fairchild Marketing/Sales
Pin Connection Diagram
20-Pin Packages
FM3565